HIGHWAY DISTRICTS

Weiser Valley Highway
Judgement
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)
Tort

FIRE DISTRICTS

Cambridge Fire
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Weiser Rural Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery
Judgement
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation

Salubria Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS
Washington County Rodent
Judgement
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Ambulance
Judgement
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Flood Control District 3J
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Valley Hospital
Judgement
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.

I, Donna White, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County

Total

*new in 2018

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2008

Total

0.000000038
0.000248807
0.000034674
0.000283519

0.000262163
0.000243384
0.000098926
0.000604473

0.000499898
0.000057840
0.000557738

0.000717768
0.000025542
0.000743310

0.000000039
0.000192327
0.000002801
0.000195167

0.000205162
0.000205162

0.000150211
0.000017463
0.000167674

0.000000014
0.000071312
0.000071326

0.000000060
0.000292704
0.000010730
0.000303494

0.000037823
0.000037823

0.000000137
0.000199986
0.000334498
0.000115800
0.000650421

Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above and
foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and approved on
the 30th day of October, 2024 by the Board of County Commissioners of
Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Idaho.

Donna White
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho



