

HIGHWAY DISTRICTS

Weiser Valley Highway		
Judgement		0.000000038
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)		0.000248807
Tort		0.000034674
	Total	0.000283519

FIRE DISTRICTS

Cambridge Fire		
Bond	*new in 2018	0.000262163
Maintenance & Operation		0.000243384
Tort		0.000098926
	Total	0.000604473
Midvale Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000499898
Tort		0.000057840
	Total	0.000557738
Weiser Rural Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000717768
Tort		0.000025542
	Total	0.000743310

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery		
Judgement		0.000000039
Maintenance & Operation		0.000192327
Tort		0.000002801
	Total	0.000195167
Midvale Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000205162
	Total	0.000205162
Salubria Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000150211
Tort		0.000017463
	Total	0.000167674

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS

Washington County Rodent		
Judgement		0.000000014
Maintenance & Operation		0.000071312
	Total	0.000071326
Weiser Ambulance		
Judgement		0.000000060
Maintenance & Operation		0.000292704
Tort		0.000010730
	Total	0.000303494
Flood Control District 3J		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000037823
	Total	0.000037823
Weiser Valley Hospital		
Judgement		0.000000137
Bond	*new in 2008	0.000199986
Maintenance & Operation		0.000334498
Tort		0.000115800
	Total	0.000650421

**STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.**

I, Donna White, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and approved on the 30th day of October, 2024 by the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Idaho.

Donna White
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho